

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 Sewer Televising and Cleaning  
 Bid Date: Thursday, May 04, 2017  
 ITB: ITB #4493

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		United Resource, LLC		Elite Pipeline Services		Diversified Infrastructure Services, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	General Conditions, Maximum \$15,000	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	Pre-Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 6" to 12"	L.F.	173,500	\$ 1.35	\$ 234,225.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 171,765.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 147,475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 173,500.00
3	Pre-Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 13" to 23"	L.F.	52,900	\$ 1.70	\$ 89,930.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 58,719.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 47,610.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 52,900.00
4	Pre-Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 24" to 36"	L.F.	60,200	\$ 2.10	\$ 126,420.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 66,822.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,200.00
5	Pre-Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 37" to 90"	L.F.	31,400	\$ 3.30	\$ 103,620.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 38,622.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 39,250.00
6	Post Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 6" to 12"	L.F.	100,000	\$ 1.35	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00
7	Post Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 13" to 23"	L.F.	19,000	\$ 1.70	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 19,950.00
8	Post-Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 24" to 36"	L.F.	4,000	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00
9	Post Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 37" to 90"	L.F.	3,500	\$ 3.30	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,750.00
10	Normal Sewer Cleaning, 6" to 12" Dia.	L.F.	80,000	\$ 1.30	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 108,000.00
11	Normal Sewer Cleaning, 13" to 23" Dia.	L.F.	16,000	\$ 1.60	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 35,200.00
12	Normal Sewer Cleaning, 24" to 36"	L.F.	6,000	\$ 2.20	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2.96	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 19,200.00
13	Normal Sewer Cleaning, 37" to 90"	L.F.	3,000	\$ 3.20	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8.93	\$ 26,790.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,500.00
14	Heavy Sewer Cleaning, 6" to 12" Dia.	L.F.	20,000	\$ 2.60	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 35,000.00
15	Heavy Sewer Cleaning, 13" to 23"	L.F.	3,000	\$ 3.20	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 11,850.00
16	Heavy Sewer Cleaning, 24" to 36"	L.F.	1,000	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00
17	Heavy Sewer Cleaning, 37" to 90"	L.F.	500	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
18	Extra Heavy Cleaning, All Diameters	HOUR	10	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Cutting Protruding Service Leads	EACH	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	Bypass Pumping, Allowance	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 986,995.00</b>		<b>\$ 697,893.00</b>		<b>\$ 706,585.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 728,300.00</b>

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 Sewer Televising and Cleaning  
 Bid Date: Thursday, May 04, 2017  
 ITB: ITB #4493

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Allstate Power Vac, Inc.		Taplin Group, LLC		Advanced Rehabilitation Technology		Mears Construction, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	General Conditions, Maximum \$15,000	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,747.00	\$ 14,747.00
2	Pre-Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 6" to 12"	L.F.	173,500	\$ 1.10	\$ 190,850.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 180,440.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 190,850.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 336,590.00
3	Pre-Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 13" to 23"	L.F.	52,900	\$ 1.10	\$ 58,190.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 55,016.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 58,190.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 96,807.00
4	Pre-Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 24" to 36"	L.F.	60,200	\$ 1.20	\$ 72,240.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 62,608.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 104,146.00
5	Pre-Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 37" to 90"	L.F.	31,400	\$ 1.60	\$ 50,240.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 32,656.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 51,810.00
6	Post Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 6" to 12"	L.F.	100,000	\$ 1.10	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 157,000.00
7	Post Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 13" to 23"	L.F.	19,000	\$ 1.20	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 28,500.00
8	Post-Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 24" to 36"	L.F.	4,000	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 5,720.00
9	Post Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 37" to 90"	L.F.	3,500	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 4,795.00
10	Normal Sewer Cleaning, 6" to 12" Dia.	L.F.	80,000	\$ 1.20	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 120,800.00
11	Normal Sewer Cleaning, 13" to 23" Dia.	L.F.	16,000	\$ 1.40	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 25,280.00
12	Normal Sewer Cleaning, 24" to 36"	L.F.	6,000	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,900.00
13	Normal Sewer Cleaning, 37" to 90"	L.F.	3,000	\$ 3.10	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 5,220.00
14	Heavy Sewer Cleaning, 6" to 12" Dia.	L.F.	20,000	\$ 2.30	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 40,800.00
15	Heavy Sewer Cleaning, 13" to 23"	L.F.	3,000	\$ 3.70	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2.17	\$ 6,510.00
16	Heavy Sewer Cleaning, 24" to 36"	L.F.	1,000	\$ 5.70	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 2,320.00
17	Heavy Sewer Cleaning, 37" to 90"	L.F.	500	\$ 11.40	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 45.78	\$ 22,890.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.67	\$ 1,335.00
18	Extra Heavy Cleaning, All Diameters	HOUR	10	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 394.33	\$ 3,943.30	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 217.18	\$ 2,171.80
19	Cutting Protruding Service Leads	EACH	10	\$ 213.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 286.52	\$ 2,865.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	Cost plus 12%	
18	Bypass Pumping, Allowance	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 747,130.00</b>		<b>\$ 788,448.50</b>		<b>\$ 890,340.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,019,451.80</b>